# OP \$115 00 22289

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REX CORPORATION		04/16/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	335 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NY1-503-04-03	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Bank (National Association):	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228988	REX
Registration Number:	2704189	REX
Registration Number:	2704190	
Registration Number:	3278457	PACKAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)373-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-373-8065

Email: rlucas@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Lucas

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: c/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Lucas

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0137

900108473

Signature:	gina/m/lucas			
Date:	06/09/2008			
Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Sec. Agmt Supplement - REX#page1.tif source=IP Sec. Agmt Supplement - REX#page2.tif source=IP Sec. Agmt Supplement - REX#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0138

### IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT dated April 16, 2008 (this "Supplement"), is delivered pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 7, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), among Cenveo, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Holdings") Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), each other Domestic Subsidiary (such term and the other capitalized terms used and not defined in this Supplement have the meanings assigned thereto in the IP Security Agreement) of Holdings from time to time party thereto (Holdings, the Borrower and such Domestic Subsidiaries, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, REX CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (the "Additional Grantor"), has executed a Joinder Agreement pursuant to which it has become a party to the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent have authorized Holdings to supplement the scheduled information with respect to such Grantor set forth in the IP Security Agreement from time to time as required by the Pledge and Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor including the Additional Grantor, hereby certifies to the Administrative Agent and each other Secured Party that, as of the date hereof, each of the Schedules to the IP Security Agreement are hereby supplemented and amended by the additions set forth on the schedules hereto; <u>provided</u>, that no such supplement or amendment shall release or be deemed to release any security interest in any Collateral granted to the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor including the Additional Grantor, hereby covenant and agree to enter into each other instrument as the Administrative Agent deems necessary and proper to perfect its security interest in the Intellectual Property described herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IP Security Agreement Supplement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Supplement on and as of the date first above written.

CENVEO, INC.,

for itself and each other Grantor

By:

Name: Mark S. Hiltwein Title: Chief Financial Officer

REX CORPORATION .

Bv:

Name: Mark S. Hiltwein Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0140** 

# Exhibit A

# **Trademarks**

	<u>Date</u>	Reg. #
Rex	03/02/99	2,228,988
Rex Corporation	04/08/03	2,704,189
Rex Logo	04/08/03	2,704,190
PackAge	08/14/07	3,278,457

IP Security Agreement Supplement

60157622\_1.doc

**RECORDED: 06/09/2008** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0141